

LGBTQ+ Student Groups

QT BIPOC Initiative qtpoc@gmu.edu

Pride Alliance pride@gmu.edu

Board Gaymers gaymers@gmu.edu

Gamma Rho Lambda LGBTQ+ sorority alphaepsilon@gammarhambda.org

ARISE Campus Ministry fairfax@arisegmu.org

And more!

Fairfax Campus:

SUB I, Suite 2200 Hours: 9AM - 5PM

George Mason University

4400 University Drive MSN 6C7 Fairfax, VA 22030

Phone: 703-993-2702 Fax: 703-993-4022 Email: lgbtq@gmu.edu Facebook: @lgbtq.mason Instagram: @lgbtq.mason



SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS George Mason University.

LGBTQ+ Resources Center

LGBTQ+ Resources Center

- The LGBTQ+ Resources Center works to promote the academic success, health and well-being of queer, trans, non-binary, and/or questioning (LGBTQ+) students and their allies (including advising, advocacy, counseling and referral, education and training, group and workshop facilitation, and leadership development). We work to sustain and strengthen a campus climate of safety, equity, inclusion, and respect in which LGBTQ+ students can succeed and thrive at Mason.
- Offers a safe, open, welcoming space for all people interested in understanding LGBTQ+ issues; designed to promote both visibility and sense of community for all who wish to participate. The physical space is open to all students of all identities and students groups are welcome to use the space for meetings.
- Assists students in building communities of care, support, and trust; both within LGBTQ+ communities and across lines of gender, sexual and/or romantic orientation, race and ethnicity, culture, religion, ability, and other identity groups.
- Develops and conducts programs and co-curricular, educational, cultural, and social opportunities for students, faculty, and staff on LGBTQ+ issues.
- Provides consultation, education, technical assistance, training, and resources to faculty, staff, administration, Mason offices, and departments as well as others interested in ensuring that their services are inclusive and welcoming around LGBTQ+ issues.

Programs & Initiatives

- Safe Zone+ Program, year-round allyship development workshops
- Transgender Clothing Closet Resource
- Ongoing collaborative programs that support identity development and community building
- Fall Lavender Orientation and Transgender Day of Remembrance (Fall)
- Spring Lavender Orientation and Pride Week (Spring)
- Lavender and Women & Gender Studies Graduation (Spring)
- LGBTQ+ Residential Learning Community (undergraduate residential experience)
- LGBTQ+ Peer Mentoring Program (academic year)
- LGBTQ+ Resources Center Internship Program (academic year)
- Chosen Name & Pronouns Advocacy (ongoing)

How to make an appointment

Appointments for all campus, including regional campuses, can be made by emailing LGBTQ@gmu.edu or by visiting the LGBTQ+ Resources Center on the Fairfax campus. The staff is open to meeting virtually as well as in-person.

For more information about the LGBTQ+ Resources Center at Mason, please visit: <u>lgbtq.gmu.edu</u>.

*The programs and services offered by George Mason University are open to all who seek them. George Mason does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, ethnic national origin (including shared ancestry and/or ethnic characteristics), sex, disability, military status (including veteran status), sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, marital status, pregnancy status, genetic information, or any other characteristic protected by law. After an initial review of its policies and practices, the university affirms its commitment to meet all federal mandates as articulated in federal law, as well as recent executive orders and federal agency directives.